2019

Fulton County Junior Fair Queen Pageant July 20, 2019

Salem Civic Center, Fulton County Fairgrounds

All entries and fees are due by July 15, 2019. Save \$5.00 on the entry fee by entering before July 10, 2019.

Schedule for the Junior Fair Queen

Saturday, July 20, 2019

4:00 p.m. - All Junior Fair Queen contestants should arrive at the Salem Civic Center and be dressed for interview. If a contestant is not on time for competitions, they will be disqualified.

4:30 p.m. Interviews for Junior Fair Queen and Fulton County Fair Queen Contestants (closed to public)

6:45 p.m. All contestants should arrive at the Salem Civic Center and be dressed in sportswear for competition.

7:00 p.m. - Sportswear and Evening Gown Competition. The Fulton County Fair Queen Pageant and Youth Talent Contest will be held with the Junior Fair Queen Pageant. A schedule will be published on the FB page and emailed to contestants after entry deadline.

Rules

- 1. <u>Junior Fair Queen Contestants must be age 14-17 years of age as of October 1, 2019</u>. The Arkansas State Fair has changed the age for this division.
- 2. All contestants must be residents of Fulton County. This is a new rule from the Arkansas State Fair---contestants must reside in the county where they reside. Contestants must have been born a female. Contestants cannot be, or at any time have been married, pregnant, or have given birth to a child. A contestant must have not ever have been convicted of a crime or have criminal charges pending.
- 3. The previous year's winner of the Fulton County Junior Fair Queen Pageant and any Arkansas State Fair Junior Fair Queen winner is not eligible to compete in Junior Fair Queen Pageant. However, if they qualify by age to enter the Fulton County Fair Queen Pageant they may do

- so. Contestants for the Fulton County Fair Pageants are only eligible to enter a fair pageant in one county. If they have already entered a fair beauty pageant during the current calendar year, they are not eligible to enter the Fulton County pageant.
- 4. The previous year's queen will crown the winner of this year's contest.
- 5. Each Junior Fair Queen contestant (age 13-16) must pay a registration fee. Fees are \$20.00 if paid by July 10, 2019 and \$25.00 if paid July 11 July 15, 2019. No entries will be accepted after July 15, 2019. All entry forms must be typed and signed by parent or guardian. Entry fees will not be refunded. The entry form is online and can be typed online. After completing the form, save it and print it out. It can be emailed to fultoncountyfair1@gmail.com if the entry fee is paid by a credit or debit card. A link for payment will be on the pageant page of the fair website.
- 6. Junior Fair Queen Contestants should wear a nice dress or suit for the Interview (no hats, gloves or purses for interview). Sportswear can be the contestants choice. The Evening Gown is contestant's choice. Jewelry, accessories and shoes should be tasteful and compliment the gown. Visible Tattoos should be covered with make-up.
- 7. Judges will be from out-of-county and will be selected by Zeta Omicron Chapter of Beta Sigma Phi. Judges decision is final. Judges names will not be released after the contest.
- 8. Awards will be provided to the winner and 1st and 2nd runner-up.
- 9. The winner of the Fulton County Junior Fair Queen pageant will represent Fulton County in the Arkansas State Fair Queen Pageant in Little Rock in October. All other contestants are encouraged to enter the North Central Arkansas Junior Fair Queen Pageant at Ozarka College at Melbourne on September 28. District pageant entry forms must be signed by the county director.
- 10. Winners are encouraged to participate in the local parades such as Christmas Parades and the Fulton County Homecoming Festival Parade and help with ribbon cuttings, award programs and other events in the county.
- 11. For information on the Beauty Pageants contact a member of Zeta Omicron Chapter of Beta Sigma Phi.

Janell Curtis – 501-454-9003 Dixie Harris – 870-405-0666 Joann Miller – 501-730-2929 Jimalee Thomas – 479-200-1087 Angie Ferguson – 870- 307-7830 Carolyn Lewis – 870-895-5565 Judy Oliver – 870-656-7848 Yvonne Zeigler – 870-371-0443

Fulton County Junior Fair Queen Pageant Age 14-17 Years (new age for this pageant)

** APPLICATION MUST BE TYPED**

It is very important that all contestants read all rules!

Entry Fee: \$15 If Paid before July 1, 2019 ----- \$20 If Paid from July 1-15, 2019

No Entries Accepted after July 15, 2019

Full Name	Age
Date of Birth/	
Home Address	
City, State, Zip Code	
Геlephone	
Email	
Parent/Guardian Name	
Educational Information: School	Grade
Contestant In	formation:
The information provided below will be provided to the jobsteen that reflect your personality will be helpful to contestant. All information must be on this official Entry ALLOWED.	the pageant emcee when introducing you as a
List Scholastic Honors won:	

Greatest Achievements and Leadership Accomplishments:
Interesting Facts About You:
Ambition for the Future:
Why do you wish to become the Fulton County Junior Fair Queen and how will you use this title to
shape your life as well as enhancing the lives of other girls?

DEADLINE: This application and the Entry Fee MUST be received no later than July 15, 2019. Save \$5.00 on the entry fee by entering by July 10, 2019. We cannot accept applications after the entry deadline. Entry fees can be paid online with a debit/credit card.

ENTRIES CAN BE MAILED TO:

FULTON COUNTY FAIR BEAUTY PAGEANTS
POST OFFICE BOX 910
SALEM, AR. 72576

Entries will also be accepted at the Fulton County Fair Office or at these businesses: SABCO Insurance, George Thomas CPA, Fulton County Assessor's Office, and Bank of Salem – Mammoth Spring Branch.